

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No.808/2011

SURJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant – accused, learned counsel appearing for the State of Punjab and carefully perusing the material available on record, we see no reason to interfere with the concurrent findings of the Courts below, whereby the appellant was convicted under Sections 307, 324, 148, 323, 326 read with 149 of the Indian Penal Code and his sentence was reduced by the High Court from 2 ½ years R.I. to 1 year's R.I. under Section 307 and from 10 months' R.I. to 5 months' R.I. under Section 324 of the said Code.

Two Courts have meticulously examined the entire evidence on record, hence, we find no merit in the appeal.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

Consequent upon dismissal of the Appeal, the bail granted by this Court on 13-12-2010 hereby stands cancelled and the appellant is directed to surrender within a period of two weeks from today before the concerned Trial Court to serve out the remaining period

of sentence, failing which the concerned Police Authorities shall take him into custody for the said purpose.

.....CJI
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J
(SURYA KANT)

.....J
(HIMA KOHLI)

NEW DELHI;
16TH SEPTEMBER, 2021.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.808/2011

SURJIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Consequent upon dismissal of the Appeal, the bail granted by this Court on 13-12-2010 hereby stands cancelled and the appellant is directed to surrender within a period of two weeks from today before the concerned Trial Court to serve out the remaining period of sentence, failing which the concerned Police Authorities shall take him into custody for the said purpose.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)